CH \$40.00 751094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perfect Fry, LLC		04/22/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pitco Frialator, Inc.	
Street Address:	553 Route 3A	
City:	Bow	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03304	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75109477	PERFECT FRY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USAssignements@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Susan H. Frohling Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16005.01774
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan H. Frohling
SIGNATURE:	/Susan H.Frohling/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2981_001#page1.tif source=2981_001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0498

900496865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perfect Fry, LLC, a Delaware, U.S.A. limited liability company (the "Assignor"), with its principal place of business at 1400 Toastmaster Drive, Elgin, Illinois 60120 has adopted, owns, and is using the Mark PERFECT FRY COMPANY & Design ("the Mark") in connection with various goods;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns Registrations for the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office as set forth on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Pitco Frialator, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, U.S.A., with its principal place of business at 553 Route 3A, Bow, New Hampshire 03304, U.S.A., ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Perfect Fry, LLC

Name: Karl M. Sear (
Title: VP/GM

Dated effective as of: April 22rd, 2019

EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registration No.
Canada		TMA490298
United States		2352962

RECORDED: 05/02/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0500